## 70887

# CH \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAINIPPON SCREEN MFG. CO., LTD.	11/01/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sokudo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	K-I Shijo Building, 88 Kankoboko-cho	
Internal Address:	Shijodori-Muromachi-Higashiiru, Shimogyo-ku	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	600-8009	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7088423

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)326-2400
Email: tfwu@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026531-009200US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig C. Largent

Total Attachments: 2

source=026531-Assignment#page1.tif source=026531-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0772

500186845

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and application for United States Letters Patent listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Sokudo Co., Ltd., K-I Shijo Building, 88 Kankoboko-cho, Shijodori-Muromachi-Higashiiru, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto 600-8009, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patents and said application for patent, the inventions set forth therein (and any additional patents that may be granted therefor);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1 00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said inventions, said patents and the aforesaid application for patent, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications for patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement; and

the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest therein; and

the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States patents and applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and maintain patent protection for said inventions in the United States, the expenses incident thereto to be borne by and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

(CORPORATE SEAL)	Signed: Sanh
	Name: <u>Masahiro HASHIMOTO</u>
	Title: President
Date: Nov. 1. 2006	
	Dainippon Screen Mfg. Co., Ltd.

Legalization Recommended

00791593-1

## EXHIBIT A

Patent or Application No.	Issue Date or Filing Date	Date of Assignment	Reel/Frame Nos.
5,843,527	December 1, 1998	June 11, 1996	008070/0492
5,762,709	June 9, 1998	July 16, 1996	008111/0600
5,989,632	November 23, 1999	October 20, 1997	008961/0039
5,982.474	November 9, 1999	December 29, 1997	008873/0709
5,976,620	November 2, 1999	November 13, 1997	008884/0913
7,088,423	August 8, 2006	September 21, 2004	015818/0054
10/715,817	November 17, 2003	November 17, 2003	014717/0476

00791593-1

**PATENT REEL: 018563 FRAME: 0774** 

**RECORDED: 11/30/2006**